506187082 08/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6233822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DESIGNDESIGN INC. (DBA DD STUDIO)	06/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEN-PROBE INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	10210 GENETIC CENTER DRIVE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	ountry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16811772	
Application Number:	62815184	
PCT Number:	US2020021488	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027836040

Email: svasseghi@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK P.C.

Address Line 1: 607 14TH ST NW STE 800
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2599-255US2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD WYDEVEN (REG. 39881)	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Wydeven/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2599_255US2_DDStudio_asgn2nd#page1.tif source=2599_255US2_DDStudio_asgn2nd#page2.tif

PATENT 506187082 REEL: 053396 FRAME: 0205

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DesignDesign Inc. (dba DD Studio), a company with an address of 439 S. Cedros Ave., Ste. 403, Solana Beach, CA 92705 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed below (collectively "Patents")", and any invention(s) claimed therein

U.S. Serial No.: <u>16/811772</u>	Filing Date: March 6, 2020	*****
PCT Serial No.: PCT/US2020/021488	Filing Date: <u>March 6, 2020</u>	
U.S. Provisional Serial No. 62/815,184	Filing Date: March 7, 2019	; and

WHEREAS Gen-Probe Incorporated, a company with an address of 10210 Genetic Center Drive San Diego, CA 92121 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to own ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, the invention(s) claimed therein, any other patent application(s) directed to the invention(s), and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application(s), and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention(s) in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby grants to ASSIGNEE the right to recover damages and all other relief for all infringements of the Patent that have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment with the right to sue for and collect the same, for ASSIGNEE'S own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, security interests, and other encumbrances;
- 3. ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment;
- 4. ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR and its officers, employees, and agents respecting the Patent and invention(s) and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patent and invention(s) in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention(s) in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 053396 FRAME: 0206 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

ASSIC	NOR:	ASSIGN	EE:
DESIG	NDESIGN INC. (DBA DD STUDIO)	GEN-PRO	DBE/INCORPORATED /
Ву	Charles S. Curbbun	Ву	Charles B. Cappellari
	CEO		Associate VP, Chief IP Counsel, Diagnostics
Date:	6/29/2020	Date:	7/9/2020
STATE	OF		
known to subscrib authorize	ed to the within instrument and ack	of satisfact mowledged	tory evidence) to be the person whose name is I to me that he executed the same in his instrument the entities upon behalf of which the
WITNES	SS my hand and official seal		
		My comi	nission expires;
NOTAR	Y PUBLIC		

PATENT REEL: 053396 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 08/04/2020